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20 May 1998
Please Quote: 6598656=.
Your Ref: JF5021
Phipps Hawley
Surveyors
PO Box 190
ROTORUA

Attention: Peter Hawley

Dear Sir

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991
NON-NOTIFIED APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION CONSENT
WALKER AND BURGESS

I wish to advise that the following decision has been made under authority delegated to staff in respect of
the above application.

_~ That pur&uaﬁt to Sections 34(4), 104, 105, 108 and 220 of the Resource Management Act
1991, the Rotorua District Council grants conditional consent to the application by Walker & -
Burgess to subdivide at 5 & 7 Beryl Place, legally described as Lots 121 and 122 DPS 20544.

This consent is subject to the following conditions:

i That provision shall be made in the lease agreement for access to and maintenance of
‘- the private sewer drain serving house 1 in accordance with the Engineering Code of
Practice.

ii)  That the existing sanitary sewer main crossing the eastern side of the proposed Lot 1
shall be protected by an easement in favour of the Rotorua District Council in
accordance with the District Plan.

iii)  That the storm water easement protecting the storm water main crossing the proposed
Lot 1 shall be widened (to be 1.5m either side of the main) across the proposed Lot 2 in
JSavour of the Rotorua District Council, in accordance with the District Plan.

The reasons for this decision are that:

1. The site is zoned Residential B in the Proposed District Plan and the proposal is a
controlled activity.

2 The proposal is in accordance with the provisions and requirements of the District Plans
Jor a subdivision in a Residential B zone.
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3. The environmental effects of this are considered to be minor in that all three all lots and
lease areas are occupied by a dwelling and there are no major changes to the existing
situation except for a minor boundary adjustment. This is to correct a situation caused
by a misplaced fence, whereby proposed Lot 2 will be transferring a 42m2 triangle of
land to proposed Lot 1.

Advice Note:

The applicants are advised that:

1 Although this application has been treated as one, separate survey plans will be
required showing the cross lease subdivision and the boundary adjustment.

‘ 2, Under section 357 of the Resource Management Act 1991, you have a right of
objection to Council in respect of the above decision. Any such objection shall be -
made by notice in writing to the Council within 15 working days of receiving this
decision.

3. The above consent lapses on the expiry of 2 years after the date of commencement of

the consent, unless the consent is given effect to.

Yours faithfully

| DOn na H\L\S |

Donna Hills
Planner

Document Set ID: 729306
Version: 1, Version Date: 14/07/2014



Approvols

G. A, Wetigr

2. Burgess
Raz-'ob-‘f.-a Owrrnars

AHLTL B os

Version: 1, Version Date: 14/07/2014

-
3 DP S ISoT4
o . t 3 Laaas < Rescrve
s 123 I ¢ o\ C Df.naﬁ&)
DPa2o544- Q §
[
doLe |l v
A i}
B oe b o
- -
DPSI2T2D
S DULE OF AREAS
SEES Totel Area M D@, 7o
Lot 122 DPS20544- Sba m?
+ 42 w2 | Comprised in Gf'°°°9°4-n—~d ..............
Proposed Lot | oo M [ ET AR/ PR e
I, Perar Joudine Hawtey
Lot 122 DPS20544 :1271_ :: mﬁm@mdnwmmmx
Survey Act 13061 heraby cortily that Dis plan hae bewn made lrom
it Proposad Lot 2 750 m*
\________,_
Cd X \
‘2o REDUCED COPY Appraved as to Survey
PSS zoS544a Not te . '
Ot to scale shown | lid... Chief Surveyor
- . . Depasited this.............. dayol............... 19..
LAND DISIRITT . 20Tt ANCIRLANE.. IProPosED ADJUSTMENT T BoUrIDARS . TERRITORIAL AUTHORITY ReTeaua. RISTRICT Distrkct Land Registrr
SURVEY BLK. & DIST. 1. Hemerese...... BETWEEN LOTS 121 AND 122 DPS2054a-4 Surveyed by PHIPRS HAWLEY TD 77 sem [Foe v
UM S 1D22030BECORD MAP No . aw00| Ao CrossLEASE OF HousEs ' Stale ... 11222 ... Date MAR. 1228 Ratrwcions Soz21.2

AJ. BEVIN, SURVEYOR OENERAL. LAND INFORAMSTION NEW ZEALAND




[ _ ste - Ferve 'S ~ot o
"'1'/ ﬂ@/\f\ﬁfs o . s Dy .

{

| Haweymnzis.ns. |\ Phipps Hawley
/ J. Andrews B.Surv., MN.Z1S. |2 ‘ g ’yg REGISTERED SURVEYORS
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/ : & > PO Box 190, Rotorua
/ Phone 07 347 6995
Qur Ref* JF5021 Fax 07 347 6994
Harcourts AC(
| P
P O Box 1897 e lq S= ~easn0S
ROTORUA &MU(»\@V ows o ,guL_]
Attention: Mr Richard Evans ﬂ( S U Ao = o ﬂv/ Ly
GRANT WALKER. CROSS LEASE OF HOUSES ON LOT 122 DPS20544 A”L\{o
7 BERYL PLACE. j

We have now fixed the position of the houses and other topographical features and
services relative to the property boundaries, and we forward copy of part of the plan
intended for submission with the application for consent by Council, and later the legal

’ cross lease piair¥: ea “Wiil iokethere is something of a problem on the south east
boundary. It would appear that when the boundary was fenced and the driveway
construction the correct boundary peg was used at the road end of the boundary, but
the peg between Lot 13 DPS12723 and Lot 61 DPS15074 adjoining, was used at the
other end of the line. As a result the Walker property is occupying a triangle of land
owned by the adjoining Lot 121 DPS20544.

We are not sure what the District Council's attitude to the adverse occupation will be.
They may consider that their consent should be subject to the driveway formation at
least being bought within the Walker property, as the neighbour could insist on
relocation of the fence to the proper boundary at any time. A less distruptive solution
would be the purchase of the triangle of land from Lot 121 DPS20544 if the owner
agrees to sell. Done as a separate exercise, our costs for such a boundary adjustment
would be round $3000 incl Council and LINZ fees, but carried out as part of the
present cross lease subdivision, would add probably only $500. There would be some
additional legal fees but agam these should not be significantly extra if completed as
. part of the cross Tease exercise.

We have shown possible use area lines on the plan, area A being for house 1, B for

house 2, and the triangular area C joint use. These lines can of course be easily altered
at this stage if required.

We have included a copy of this letter and plan as you will no doubt wish to send one
on to Grant Walker with your recommendations.

We will not proceed further until we hear from you. Mﬁ,
W

" o @9‘58/(
W_Waw %‘% gV—g vE 8 . a)-j(q?
: ij)_S* 27/ 67§

Land and Engineering Suweyors « Land Development Consultants « Resource Managers
Town Planning
:mbers of the Consulting Surveyors of N.Z. F{‘k In association with
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Harcnurts

3rd March 1998\

TO: Grant Walker
C.P & A.H Burgess
Trevor Sando - Davys Burton 347-95¢¢
Peter Hawley - Phipps Hawley — 347 - Evve

FROM: Richard Evans implies P"‘“‘-’ bailF
7 hore te hwase |
RE: Subdivision No 7 Beryl Place 1 whidh o ne b the ca

Incorrect Boundary Fence Alignment / ‘

I have now spoken with Mr and Mrs Burgess at No 5 who built the ferice, Graham Griffen who built
the house at No 7 and Anthony Timmer, the contractor.

The Burgess' built the fence in good faith, with Grant's consent and contribution on a line they were
assured, by a Surveyor, was the correct one. The Surveyor was the one who determined the line of the

new co € driveway and the Burgess' were not happy that the line was correct even then
“the  buitder gowe us He apsusance. basred en Hhe Guvieyevs atcies

Unfortunately neither Anthony Timmer or Graham Griffen are aware of any "Surveyor" but agreed that
a line was determined from what was "clearly the correct peg" at the rear.

With the advantage of hindsight everyone should have used the services of a registered surveyor.

The Burgess' have placed the fenced incorrectly. There is little to be served by moving the fence,
indeed neither party wish for this to happen. They acted upon what they believed to be the correct
advice.

The equitable solution is to agree to a boundary.adjustment. This could be carried out simply by
Phipps Hawley for $500.00 as part of the subdivision of No 7 Beryl Place.

I am hard pushed to see why Grant should pay because he wasn't responsible for the fence. Anthony
Timmer of Devon Cottages, is no longer in business and Graham Griffen was only the building
contractor employed by Devon Cottages.

Either the "surveyor" who selected the line should be involved or Mr and Mrs Burgess either pay
themselves or sue the "surveyor".

In any event, until this is resolved, my client Grant Walker, is being seriously disadvantaged and we
now need a remedy.

This letter is intended as an update/advisory. Please let me know what you suggest we do next?

ours smcerZ/ %
/&W

Rlchard Evans AREINZ——

DIRECTOR
Rotorua Office: Cnr Amohau & Ranolf Streets. Telephone 07-348 6136. Facsimile 07-348 6132.

Branch Office: 204 Main Road, Ngongotaha.Telephone 07-357 5966. Facsimile 07-357 5964
P.O. Box 1897, Rotorua, N.Z. DX JP 30058. E-mail: harcroto@wave.co.nz

HARCOURTS-OFFICIAL SPONSORS NEW ZEALAND POLICE CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAMME

Version: 1, Ver5|on Date: 14/07/2014



Harcourts

6th March 1998

Mr & Mrs Burgess
5 Beryl Place
ROTORUA

Dear Mr and Mrs Burgess
RE: Your boundary with no. 7 Beryl

It now appears that Devon Homes (Anthony Timmer) provided the builder with
a site plan and measurements, boundaries etc. It is clear that the plan was
flawed and everyone was working, albeit with good intention, from the wrong
base. Devon Homes no longer exist as a legal entity and Anthony Timmer is in
no position to do anything about it.

Grant Walker has agreed that he will pay for the boundary adjustment, but
without any acknowledgement of liability on his part or compensation.

Could you please confirm your acceptance of this suggestion to me?

Yours sincerely

Db

Richard Evans A.R.E.I.N.Z.

DIRECTOR
Geyser City Real Estate Ltd MREINZ

Rotorua Office: Cnr Amohau & Ranolf Streets. Telephone 07-348 6136. Facsimile 07-348 6132.

Branch Office: 204 Main Road, Ngongotaha.Telephone 07-357 5966. Facsimile 07-357 5964
P.O. Box 1897, Rotorua, N.Z. DX JP 30058. E-mail: harcroto@wave.co.nz

HARCOURTS-OFFICIAL SPONSORS NEW ZEALAND POLICE CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAMME
ate: 14/07/2014




03.03.98

To: Richard Evans
Grant Walker
Trevor Sando — Davys Burton

Peter Hawley - Phipps Hawley

I am writing in response to Mr Riéhard Evans letter of 03.03.98,
regarding the subdivision of 7 Beryl Place, Rotorua. My husband

and I occupy the property at 5 Beryl Place.

As indicated in Mr Evans letter, at the time Graham Griffin built
house No. 2 at 7 Beryl Place, my husband and I dispﬁted the line
‘ Mr Griffen identified as the boundary. A wooden peg set into ‘the
ground between the properties had been shown to us as a marker of
the boundary line, by the previous owners of our house. The new
line set by Mr Griffen crossed onto 'our' property. Mr Griffen
advised us that the peg in fact identified sewerage lines, and that
the boundary line as indicated by surveyoré, was as he had set it.
My husband has a recollection of a bearded surveyor taking readings,
and although we can not identify him, either Graham Griffen or
Anthony Timmer should have this documentation as house No. 2 is

approximately two years old.

' have

I take exception to Mr Evans comment that "The Burgess
‘. placed the fence incorrectly". The fence was erected some time

after the house and driveway at 7 Beryl Place were completed.

As the fence is built against the driveway, I am at a loss to see

the validity of Mr Evans statement. We suggest the driveway is

placed incorrectly, and as the plan of the boundary suggests, the

driveway encroaches on a significant portion of land over the

boundary. !

As an option Mr Evans suggests that my husband and I be responsible
for the costs of a boundary adjustment. I strongly feel that these
costs should be borne by the agents who acted for Mr Walker.
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As the fence appears to be entirely on our property, I fail to
see that we are under any obligation to move it. I do not see
this as a realistic solution, as I am sure Mr Walker would not

be prepared to incur the costs of moving the driveway.

I suggest that Mr Hawleys suggestion of Mr Walker purchasing
the triangle of land over the boundary as the most sensible and
equitable solution, should he wish to pursue applying for cross

lease consent.

Yours sincerely
N\

® e 5

Anita Burgess
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